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31. RALLY CITTA' DI PISTOIA

CLASSIFICA DELLA PROVA SPECIALE .7
GELLO (Km 13,700)

\ Commissione Sportiva
7 Automobilistica Italiana

ASS GRP CLA NUM S C.P.

1 1 1 1
2 1 1 18
3 2 2 2
4 2 2 2
5 3 3 16
6 4 4 22
7 3 1 5
8 1 1 46
9 5 5 19
10 6 6 27
11 2 1 15
12 3 2 44
13 7 7 24
14 8 8 3
1 1 78

16 9 1 42
17 2 1 105
18 4 2 6
19 3) 1 57
20 4 2 74
21 5 2 77
22 1 1 54
23 6 2 1M1
24 10 9 25
25 4 2 1"
26 11 10 29
27 7 3 104
28 8 4 112
29 5 1 98
30 9 1 33
31 6 2 96
32 1 1 37
33 5 3 9
34 2 2 55
35 2 1 88
36 10 5 106
37 6 4 8
38 7 3 43
39 3 2 85
40 11 6 101
41 12 7 109
42 13 8 118
43 4 3 83

Pistoia 10/11 Aprile 2010

1°CONDUTTORE

CAVALLINI Tobia
SCANDOLA Umberto
BIZZARRI Stefano
GIANNINI Alessandro
FERRAROTTI Ivan
GADDINI Stefano
PAOLINELLI Nicola
ROVATTI Michele
TOGNOZZI Gabriele
LENZI Simone

GORI Alessandro
FETI Federico
SIMONETTI Andrea
MARCHI Gianluca
PIERAGNOLI Mirco
GIANNINI Massimiliano
FATTORINI Cristian
LAZZERI Gianni
ANGILLETTA Nicola
INCERPI Sandro
LENZI Andrreaa
CECCHINI Massimiliano
BARSOTTI Vittorio
DAMELE Andrea

DE SANCTIS Fabrizio
SINIBALDI Stefano
FANUCCHI Claudio
CORTI Emanuele
FATTORINI Francesco
ROSSI Leonardo
BILLOCCI Maurizio
PURPI Rosario
CASIPOLI Marco
RIZZIOLI Giancarlo
FAGNI Luca
CARNINO Fabrizio
FERRARI Michele
BEDINI Simone
PASQUINI Emanuele
BALDACCI Mirko
STERPONE Marcello
MEI Mauro

FLOSI Pilade

NAZ 2°CONDUTTORE

FARNOCCHIA Sauro
BIONDI Cristiana
PARODI Luca
FULIGNI Lorenzo

DEL BARBA Alessandro
INNOCENTI Jacopo
CASTIGLIONI David
ROSSI Alessandro
PELLEGRINI Maurizio
PIAZZA Stefano
PACINI Luciano
FABBRI Jacopo

CELLI Ronny
CARMIGNANI Lorenzo
CAVACIOCCHI Jari
TREDICI Filippo
FERRIGNO Emiliano
BUGELLI Antonio
LORENZONI Alan
GIOVANNINI Riccardo
CARABELLESE Riccardo
NASSI Ivana
BARSOTTI Federico
CICOGNINI Monica
ROSIGNOLI luri

ACRI Luca

PORTERA Federico
CINELLI Riccardo
BENASSI Lisa

MONTI Riccardo
MONTICELLI Luigi
ABBATE Valentina
TONDINI Alessandro
MINGARELLI Marco
FAGNI Fabio

PORTA Gian Mauro
MECONI Riccardo
PIPPI Pietro

CARLI Simone
MARRACCINI Lorenzo
CAVALLOTTO Alessandra
SEBASTIANI Alessandro
PARRILLO Giacomo

NAZ VETTURA

MON PEUGEOT 207 S2000

RENAULT CLIO R3
RENAULT CLIO R3
ABARTH GRANDE PUNTO
RENAULT CLIO R3
RENAULT CLIO R3
RENAULT CLIO S1600
RENAULT CLIO RS
RENAULT CLIO
RENAULT CLIO R3
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO
RENAULT CLIO
RENAULT CLIO R3
RENAULT CLIO R3

MG 105 ZR

CITROEN C2

FIAT 600 SPORTING
RENAULT CLIO S1600
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
MG 105 ZR

RENAULT CLIO

FIAT 600 SPORTING
RENAULT CLIO R3
MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO
RENAULT CLIO R3
FIAT 600 SPORTING
FIAT 600 SPORTING
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
PEUGEOT 306
PEUGEOT 106
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
RENAULT CLIO S1600
OPEL ASTRA
PEUGEOT 106

FIAT 600 SPORTING
CITROEN SAXO S1600
RENAULT CLIO RS
PEUGEOT 106 XSI
FIAT 600 SPORTING
FIAT 600 SPORTING
FIAT 600 SPORTING
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE

GC

S20
R3C
R3C
S20
R3C
R3C
S16
N3

R3C
R3C

N3
R3C
R3C
A5
R2B
A0
S16
A6
A6
A5
FN3
A0
R3C
N4
R3C
A0
A0
N2
A7
N2
FA7
S16
FN3
FA5
A0
S16
N3
FA5
A0
A0
A0
FA5

SCUDERIA

ATENEO

P.M. SPORT SIENA
NEW SPIRIT TEAM
PISTOIA CORSE

BEST RACING TEAM
ETRURIA

VERSILIA RALLY TEAM
CITTA' DI PISA
ETRURIA

STAR RACING
PISTOIA CORSE
VALDELSA MOTORSPORT

PISTOIA CORSE

JOKER TEAM

STAR RACING

JOLLY RACING TEAM
JOKER TEAM

GIP RACING DON CARLOS

PISTOIA CORSE

2B TECNOSPORT
RALLY CLUB MILLESIMO
ZEROSETTE RACING
VERSILIA RALLY TEAM
JOKER TEAM

FAST 97

ALEX GROUP

JOLLY RACING TEAM
PISTOIA CORSE
SPORT RALLY CAR

PISTOIA CORSE
MONFERRATO
VERSILIA RALLY TEAM

FIRE FOX RACING
STAR RACING
PROVINCIA GRANDA
JOKER TEAM
PISTOIA CORSE

TEMPO

11'23.3
11'23.5
11'28.3
11'33.0
11'33.7
11'34.8
11'35.2
11'45.4
11'47.2
11'48.7
11'55.9
12'02.1
12'02.8
12'06.8
12'06.8
12'09.3
12'21.3
12'24.7
12'27.3
12'27.8
12'29.1
12'34.4
12'34.6
12'34.9
12'36.6
12'38.3
12'38.6
12'39.6
12'40.3
12'41.7
12'46.0
12'54.0
12'57.0
13'01.2
13'01.8
13'05.2
13'06.5
13'06.6
13'10.5
13'12.2
13'14.3
13'25.4
13'26.6

D.ASS.

0.2
5.0
9.7
10.4
11.5
1.9
221
23.9
25.4
32.6
38.8
39.5
43.5
43.5
46.0
58.0
1'01.4
1'04.0
1'04.5
1'05.8
1'11.1
1'11.3
1'11.6
1'13.3
1'15.0
1'15.3
1'16.3
1'17.0
1'18.4
122.7
1'30.7
1'33.7
1'37.9
1'38.5
1'41.9
1'43.2
1'43.3
1'47.2
1'48.9
1'51.0
2'02.1
2'03.3

D.GRP.

4.8
9.7
10.2
11.3
11.9

23.7
25.2
10.5
16.7
39.3
43.3

45.8
14.5
1'01.4
20.5
21.0
223

27.8
1'11.4
51.2
1'14.8
31.8
32.8
54.9
34.9
1'00.6

1'33.7
26.8
7.8
58.4
1'43.2
121.2
16.5
1'05.4
1'07.5
1'18.6
32.6

D.CLA.

4.8
9.7
10.2
11.3

23.7
25.2

16.7
39.3
43.3

49.5

0.5
223

13.3
1'11.4
40.7
1'14.8
17.3
18.3

5.7

121.8
26.8

43.9
1'31.3
121.2

8.7

50.9

53.0
1'04.1

24.8

RY.5.7 /1




ASS GRP CLA NUM S C.P.

44 5 4 87
45 14 3 79
46 15 4 76
47 16 9 113
48 17 2 34
49 18 3 73
50 19 10 116
51 3 3 56
52 20 11 108
53 8 4 48
54 12 2 41
55 9 3 9N
56 13 11 23
57 10 4 89
58 11 1 122
59 21 12 114
60 6 5 84
61 12 1 125
62 4 1 99
63 22 5 81

Pistoia 10/11 Aprile 2010

1°CONDUTTORE

GIORGINI Luca
VIVIANI Luca

BARONTI Lorenzo
VACCAI Massimo
IACOPONI Alfredo
ROSTA Alessio
GIOVANNETTI Riccardo
GUALANDI Mose'
GIRARDI Francesco
NANNIPIERI Marco
CAPPELLI Fabrizio
BALDUCCI Gabriele
BETTINI Francesco
GORI Marco

DAMIANI Roberto
BAISI Cristian

SANTINI Giacomo
BERNI Michael
DEGL'INNOCENTI Luca
ROSELLI Angelo

NAZ

2°CONDUTTORE

CATONE Valentina
CRISTOFANI Maria Grazi
BALDACCI Sara
COSTANTE Giuseppe
ADORNI PALLINI Simona
BORSI Andrea
MARCUCCI Michele
BERNARDI Vincenzo
FIORINI Federico

RI1ZZO Davide
GIORGERINI Fabiano
MARTINELLI Serena
COSTA Marino
PELLEGRINI Alessio
MANCINI Mirko
RAMACCIOTTI Federico
MAESTRIPIERI Luca
FILIPPINI Elisa
PERRONE Nicola
CATALANO Arianna

NAZ VETTURA

PEUGEOT 106

FIAT PANDA

MG 105 ZR

FIAT 600 SPORTING

RENAULT MEGANE KIT CAR A7

CITROEN SAXO 16v
FIAT 600 SPORTING
RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS
FIAT 600 SPORTING
RENAULT CLIO
CITROEN C2 R2
CITROEN SAXO
RENAULT CLIO R3
SUZUKI SWIFT

MG 105 ZR

FIAT 600 SPORTING
PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
FIAT 600 SPORTING
PEUGEOT 205

FIAT PANDA

GC

FA5
A5
A5
A0

A6
A0
FN3
A0
N3
R2B
N2
R3C
N2
N1
A0
FA5
NO
FN2
A5

SCUDERIA

KIT RACING

JOLLY RACING TEAM
STAR RACING

AFS RACING

TEAM KATORI

STAR RACING
PISTOIA CORSE
T.R.T.

AFS RACING

AFS RACING

PRORACING

JOLLY RACING TEAM

GIP RACING DON CARLOS
JOKER TEAM

SPORT RALLY CAR

ASD TRS

KMS MOTOR SPORT
FAST 97

TEMPO

13'27.9
13'28.2
13'29.2
13'31.5
13'33.5
13'33.9
13'40.7
13'41.9
13'44.8
13'45.3
13'49.4
13'50.9
13'51.1
13'57.1
14'02.8
14'12.1
14'13.9
14'33.4
14'42.7
22'03.0

D.ASS.

2'04.6
2'04.9
2'05.9
2'08.2
2'10.2
2'10.6
2'17.4
2'18.6
2'21.5
2'22.0
2'26.1
2'27.6
2'27.8
2'33.8
2'39.5
2'48.8
2'50.6
3'10.1
3'19.4
10'39.7

D.GRP.

33.9
121.4
122.4
124.7
1'26.7
1271
1'33.9
1'07.5
1'38.0
1'59.9
2'25.9
2'05.5
2'27.6
2117
2'17.4
2'05.3
1'19.9
2'48.0
2'08.3
9'66.2

D.CLA.

26.1
121.4
1'22.4
1'10.2

51.8
1'06.6
1'19.4
1'07.5
123.5
1'569.9
1'40.1
1'10.6
2'27.6
1'16.8

1'50.8
1121

9'66.2

RY.5.7/2




